
                
 

 

January 5, 2026 

 
To:  Our Valued Customer 
 
Subject:  National School Lunch Program Buy American Provision 
 
Thank you for your interest in using our products as part of your School Breakfast Program and National School 
Lunch Program.  The attached table outlines our most popular school products that comply with the Buy 
American Provision, Section 104(d) of the William F. Goodling Child Nutrition Reauthorization Act of 1998 (Public 
Law 105-336), Section 12(n) of the National School Lunch Act {42 USC 1760(n)}. 
 
Please note that the attached list represents the most popular Kellanova school products only and may not be 
comprehensive to include all products within our portfolio that meet the Buy American Provision. 
 
I certify that the above information is true and correct, on information and belief, and that each Kellanova 
product fulfills the requirements of the Buy American Provision listed in the table that follows. 
 
Respectfully, 
 
Christina Hoferitza 
 
Christina Hoferitza 
Director, Supply Chain AFH 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
*Percentages are representative of date calculated.  As sourcing of ingredients changes over time—so will the 
below percentages.  The actual percentage may change but will remain above 51% to comply with the 
requirements or will be removed from the list. 
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Item # Item Description %US 
2410010480 Cheez It® Made with 12g Whole Grain for Schools 97 
2410012212 Cheez-It® Crackers Original 93 
2410012226 Cheez-It® Crackers Reduced Fat Original 82 
2410012261 Cheez-It® Crackers Original 93 
2410012381 Cheez-It Assorted Case 76 
2410012431 Cheez-It® Crackers Made With 8g Whole Grain for Schools, Spicy Buffalo 

175ct./0.75oz  
94 

2410012660 Cheez-It® Crackers White Cheddar 76 
2410012799 Cheez-It® Made With 8g Whole Grain Crackers, Cheese Pizza          

(Available July 2026) 
94 

2410012802 Cheez-It® Made With 13g Whole Grain Crackers, Original, Bulk Case 97 
2410013328 Zesta® Saltine Crushed 96 
2410079263 Cheez It® Made with 9g Whole Grain for Schools 97 
2898910230 MorningStar Farms® Italian Sausage Style Crumbles™ - CN Label  53 
2898910407 MorningStar Farms® Veggie Buffalo Wings - CN Label 56 
2898910409 MorningStar Farms® Grillers Prime - CN Label 63 
2898910640 MorningStar Farms® Veggie Whole Grain Breaded Spicy Chik’n Patty 

(Available July 2026) 
53 

2898910641 MorningStar Farms® Veggie Whole Grain Breaded Original Chik’n Patty 
(Available July 2026) 

63 

2898931651 MorningStar Farms® Chipotle Black Bean Burgers 62 
2898949938 MorningStar Farms® Spicy Black Bean Burgers - CN Label 59 
2898997152 MorningStar Farms® Veggie Original Breakfast Sausage Patties - CN Label 56 
2898997712 MorningStar Farms® Garden Veggie Burgers 52 
2898997762 MorningStar Farms® Whole Grain Breaded Chik'n Nuggets - CN Label 59 
2898997765 MorningStar Farms® Spicy Black Bean Burgers 62 
3010000133 Zesta® Saltines 97 
3010001008 Zesta® Saltines 2ct (6g) 97 
3010001214 Zesta® Oysters Dot Small 95 
3010005363 Kellogg's® Club® Crackers 96 
3010012695 Kellogg's® Chat Snax Vanilla Grahams (1 oz Equiv. of Grain)  86 
3010012870 Kellogg® Wheat Cracker 0.2OZX500 Bulk Restaurant Pack  97 
3010012956 Kellogg’s® Scooby-Doo!™ Baked Graham Cracker Snacks Chocolate 

210ct./1oz  
86 

3010015347 Kellogg's® Graham Cracker Crumbs 92 
3010018431 Kellogg's® Original Grahams 95 
3010020248 Kellogg's® Honey Grahams 92 
3010021485 Zesta® Saltines 97 
3010030074 Kellogg's® Original Grahams 95 
3010038406 Kellogg's® Honey Grahams 92 
3010040213 Kellogg's® Grahams Tiger Bites Original (1 oz. Equiv. of Grain) 86 
3010047357 Keebler® Toast and Peanut Butter Sandwich Crackers 93 
3010050689 Kellogg's® Scooby-Doo!™ Cinnamon Graham Snacks (1 oz. Equiv. of Grain) 84 
3010055644 Kellogg's® Bug Bites® Cinnamon Grahams (1 oz. Equiv. of Grain) 84 
3010067355 Kellogg's® Town House® Crackers 97 
3010091822 Kellogg's® Honey Grahams 92 
3010091829 Kellogg's® Original Grahams 95 
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Item # Item Description %US 
3800005817 Pop-Tarts® Frosted S'mores 73 
3800005872 Nutri-Grain® Soft Baked Breakfast Bar Display Assortment: Apple 

Cinnamon, Blueberry, Strawberry 
51 

3800011052 Rice Krispies Treats® Made With Whole Grain (1 oz. Equiv. of Grain) 77 
3800012070 Pop-Tarts® Made With 11g Whole Grain Frosted Fudge (1.25 oz. Equiv. of 

Grain)   
78 

3800012073 Pop-Tarts® Made With 23g Whole Grain Frosted Fudge (2.5 oz. Equiv. of Grain)  78 
3800014540 Rice Krispies Treats® Mini Squares Made With Whole Grain (0.25 oz. Equiv. 

of Grain) 
77 

3800014567 Rice Krispies Treats® Chocolatey Chip Made With Whole Grain (1 oz. Equiv. 
of Grain) 

68 

3800014688 Kellogg® Eggo® Pancakes, Buttermilk, 1.36oz (144 Count) 97 

3800014689 Kellogg® Eggo® Waffles, Made with 8g Whole Wheat, 1.23oz (144 Count) 78 

3800014690 Kellogg® Eggo® Waffles, Homestyle, 1.23oz (144 Count) 81 

3800017196 Pop-Tarts® Made With 10g Whole Grain Frosted Blueberry (1 oz. Equiv. of 
Grain)   

77 

3800017199 Pop-Tarts® Made With 21g Whole Grain Frosted Blueberry (2 oz. Equiv. of 
Grain)   

77 

3800018574 Kellogg® Eggo® Minis , Mini Frozen Pancakes, Confetti  (72 Count) 90 

3800019721 Pop-Tarts® Frosted Chocolate Chip 71 
3800024520 Eggo® Graham Crackers Cinnamon French Toast  (2 oz. Equiv. of Grain)   81 
3800024698 Eggo®  Eggoji™ Waffles Made with 16g Whole Grain, 2 oz. Equivalent of 

Grain School Item (144 Count) 
77 

3800026452 Rice Krispies Treats® Confetti Made With Whole Grain (1 oz. Equiv. of Grain) 83 
3800026547 Rice Krispies Treats® Original 71 
3800027610 Eggo® Belgian-Style Street Waffles, Buttery Maple Flavor, 1.94oz 75 
3800029443 Kellogg's® Eggo® Froot Loops® Waffles (made with 17g Whole Grain)           78 
3800029476 Kellogg's®  Eggo® Waffle Grahams (2 oz Equiv. of Grain)                         86 
3800031032 Pop-Tarts® Frosted Blueberry 86 
3800031132 Pop-Tarts® Frosted Brown Sugar Cinnamon 84 
3800031732 Pop-Tarts® Frosted Strawberry 86 
3800033169 Eggo® Froot loops® Waffles Made with 17g of Whole Grain Bulk   

(Available July 2026) 
78 

3800033241 Pringles® Mingles, Made with 8g Whole Grain Puffed Snacks, Zesty Lime & 
Chili (Available July 2026) 

62 

3800033245 Pringles® Mingles, Made with 8g Whole Grain Puffed Snacks, BBQ Sauce & 
Chicken Nuggets (Available July 2026) 

62 

3800033256 Pringles® Mingles, Made with 8g Whole Grain Puffed Snacks, Pepperoni & 
Cheese Pizza (Available July 2026) 

62 

3800035645 Nutri-Grain® Soft Baked Breakfast Bar Apple Cinnamon 51 
3800035745 Nutri-Grain® Soft Baked Breakfast Bar Blueberry 55 
3800035845 Nutri-Grain® Soft Baked Breakfast Bar Raspberry 51 
3800035945 Nutri-Grain® Soft Baked Breakfast Bar Strawberry 51 
3800050469 Pop-Tarts® Frosted Hot Fudge Sundae 63 
3800051109 Rice Krispies Treats® Original Mini Squares 71 
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Item # Item Description %US 
3800055122 Pop-Tarts® Made With 11g Whole Grain Frosted Cinnamon (1.25 oz. Equiv. of 

Grain) 
79 

3800055125 Pop-Tarts® Made With 23g Whole Grain Frosted Cinnamon (2.5 oz. Equiv. of 
Grain) 

79 

3800055130 Pop-Tarts® Made With 10g Whole Grain Frosted Strawberry (1 oz. Equiv. of Grain) 86 
3800055133 Pop-Tarts® Made With 21g Whole Grain Frosted Strawberry (2 oz. Equiv. of Grain) 86 
3800059772 Nutri-Grain® Soft Baked Breakfast Bar Strawberry (1 oz. Equiv. of Grain) 53 
3800059779 Nutri-Grain® Soft Baked Breakfast Bar Apple Cinnamon (1 oz. Equiv. of Grain) 52 
3800080693 Kellogg® Eggo® Minis , Frozen Mini French Toast, Original, 3.03oz (72 Count) 71 
3800080801 Kellogg® Eggo® Minis , Frozen Mini French Toast, Chocolate Chip, 3.03oz (72 Count) 79 
3800090819 Nutri-Grain® Soft Baked Breakfast Bar Blueberry (1 oz. Equiv. of Grain) 71 
3800092313 Kellogg® Eggo® Minis, Frozen Mini Waffles, Cinnamon, 2.64oz (72 Count) 76 
3800092315 Kellogg® Eggo® Minis, Mini Frozen Waffles, Maple Flavored, 2.64oz (72 Count) 70 
3800092560 Kellogg® Eggo® Minis, Frozen Mini Pancakes, Blueberry, 3.03oz (72 Count)  93 
3800092562 Kellogg® Eggo® Minis, Frozen Mini Pancakes, Maple Flavored, 3.03oz (72 Count)      93 
7978310115 Austin® Peanut Butter on Toasty Sandwich Crackers 93 
8405900006 Gardenburger® Original Veggie Burgers 83 
8405900055 Gardenburger® Veggie Vegan® Burgers 60 
 


